## FAIR HOUSING BOARD MEETING MINUTES Webster City, Iowa January 18, 2021

The Fair Housing Board, Webster City, Iowa met in regular session electronically through the Zoom platform, at 6:00 p.m. January 18, 2021 prior to the regular City Council Meeting, upon call of the mayor and the advanced agenda. The meeting was called to order by Mayor John Hawkins and roll being called there were present: Katelin Hartmann, John Hawkins, Matt McKinney, Brian Miller and Logan Welch.

It was moved by Welch and seconded by Miller to approve the agenda. ROLL CALL: Hartmann, Hawkins, McKinney, Miller and Welch voting aye.

1. It was moved by McKinney and seconded by Welch that the minutes of the January 20, 2020 meeting be approved.

ROLL CALL: Hawkins, McKinney, Miller, Welch and Hartmann voting aye.

2. It was moved by Hartmann and seconded by Welch authorizing the Mayor (John Hawkins) to serve as Chairperson and the Mayor-Pro Tem (Brian Miller) to serve as Vice-Chairperson.

ROLL CALL: McKinney, Miller, Welch, Hartmann and Hawkins voting aye.

3. It was moved by Welch and seconded by Miller that the Appointment by the Chairperson of the City Manager, City Clerk and City Planning Director to the Investigating Committee and such other offices as the Board may decide, as provided by the Code of Ordinances of the City of Webster City, Iowa 2019, Chapter 28, Article II, Section 28-27 be approved.

ROLL CALL: Miller, Welch, Hartmann, Hawkins and McKinney voting aye.

4. Other matters brought before the board: None brought forth.

It was moved by Miller and seconded by Welch that the Fair Housing Board adjourn.

ROLL CALL: Welch, Hartmann, Hawkins, McKinney and Miller voting aye.

The January 18, 2021 Fair Housing Board stood adjourned at 6:03 p.m.

John Hawkins, Mayor

Karyl K. Bonjour, City Clerk